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FIA WORLD
CHAMPIONSHIP

FUJI SPEEDWAY

FIA WEC

& | 6 Hours of Fuiji
After Free Practice 1

Classification by Driver and Category Fastest Lap

No Team

HYPERCAR
1 50 Ferrari AF Corse
2 51 Ferrari AF Corse
3 94 Peugeot TotalEnergies
6 Porsche Penske Motorsport
5 Porsche Penske Motorsport
7 Toyota Gazoo Racing
8 Toyota Gazoo Racing
93 Peugeot TotalEnergies
8 Toyota Gazoo Racing
10 2 Cadillac Racing
11 5 Porsche Penske Motorsport
12 2 Cadillac Racing
13 6 Porsche Penske Motorsport
14 99 Proton Competition
15 51 Ferrari AF Corse
16 93 Peugeot TotalEnergies
17 94 Peugeot TotalEnergies
18 38 Hertz Team JOTA
19 50 Ferrari AF Corse
20 94 Peugeot TotalEnergies
21 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing
22 38 Hertz Team JOTA
23 8 Toyota Gazoo Racing
24 4 Floyd Vanwall Racing Team
25 38 Hertz Team JOTA
26 51 Ferrari AF Corse
27 7 Toyota Gazoo Racing
28 99 Proton Competition
29 5 Porsche Penske Motorsport
30 6 Porsche Penske Motorsport
31 4 Floyd Vanwall Racing Team
32 50 Ferrari AF Corse
33 93 Peugeot TotalEnergies
34 4 Floyd Vanwall Racing Team
35 2 Cadillac Racing
36 99 Proton Competition

V0N

1 28 JOTA
2 9 Prema Racing
3 23 United Autosports
4 10 Vector Sport
5 34 Inter Europol Competition
6 36 Alpine Elf Team
7 22 United Autosports
8 31 Team WRT
9 36 Alpine Elf Team
10 41 Team WRT
11 63 Prema Racing
12 9 Prema Racing
13 63 Prema Racing
14 22 United Autosports
15 35 Alpine EIf Team
16 23 United Autosports
17 28 JOTA
18 41 Team WRT
19 35 Alpine EIf Team
20 34 Inter Europol Competition
21 34 Inter Europol Competition
22 10 Vector Sport

Car

Ferrari 499P
Ferrari 499P
Peugeot 9X8
Porsche 963
Porsche 963

Toyota GRO10 HYBRID
Toyota GRO10 HYBRID
Peugeot 9X8

Toyota GRO10 HYBRID
Cadillac V-Series.R
Porsche 963
Cadillac V-Series.R
Porsche 963
Porsche 963

Ferrari 499P
Peugeot 9X8
Peugeot 9X8
Porsche 963

Ferrari 499P
Peugeot 9X8

Toyota GRO10 HYBRID
Porsche 963

Toyota GRO10 HYBRID
Vanwall Vandervell 680
Porsche 963

Ferrari 499P

Toyota GRO10 HYBRID
Porsche 963
Porsche 963
Porsche 963
Vanwall Vandervell 680
Ferrari 499P
Peugeot 9X8
Vanwall Vandervell 680
Cadillac V-Series.R
Porsche 963

Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson
Oreca 07 - Gibson

Cat

HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR
HYPERCAR

LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
LMP2
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Driver

Antonio FUOCO
Antonio GIOVINAZZI
Gustavo MENEZES
Laurens VANTHOOR
Michael CHRISTENSEN
Mike CONWAY
Brendon HARTLEY
Paul DI RESTA

Ryo HIRAKAWA
Alex LYNN

Frédéric MAKOWIECKI
Earl BAMBER

Kévin ESTRE

Harry TINCKNELL
James CALADO
Mikkel JENSEN
Stoffel VANDOORNE
Antonio Felix DA COSTA
Nicklas NIELSEN
Loic DUVAL

Jose Maria LOPEZ
William STEVENS
Sébastien BUEMI
Tristan VAUTIER
Yifei YE

Alessandro PIER GUIDI
Kamui KOBAYASHI
Gianmaria BRUNI
Dane CAMERON
André LOTTERER
Joao Paulo DE OLIVEIRA
Miguel MOLINA
Jean-Eric VERGNE
Esteban GUERRIERI
Richard WESTBROOK
Neel JANI

Oliver RASMUSSEN
Filip UGRAN

Ben HANLEY
Gabriel AUBRY
Albert COSTA
Julien CANAL

Filipe ALBBUQUERQUE
Robin FRIUNS
Charles MILESI
Louis DELETRAZ
Daniil KYYAT

Juan Manuel CORREA
Doriane PIN
Frederick LUBIN
Memo ROJAS
Joshua PIERSON
David HEINEMEIER-HANSSON
Rui ANDRADE

Olli CALDWELL
Fabio SCHERER
Jakub SMIECHOWSKI
Matthias KAISER

Time

1:35.649
1:38.258
1:38.693
1:38.729
1:38.876
1:39.251
1:39.291
1:39.309
1:39.360
1:39.584
1:39.805
1:39.899
1:40.035
1:40.085
1:40.192
1:40.271
1:40.664
1:40.953
1:41.014
1:41.050
1:41.073
1:41.077
1:41.312
1:41.483
1:41.579
1:41.596
1:41.829
1:42.160
1:42.161
1:42.170
1:42.348
1:42.462
1:42.564
1:42.967
1:43.318
1:45.575

1:40.781
1:42.661
1:42.924
1:42.984
1:43.204
1:43.218
1:43.230
1:43.403
1:43.409
1:43.490
1:44.139
1:44.197
1:44.440
1:44.553
1:44.816
1:45.089
1:45.494
1:45.544
1:45.577
1:45.627
1:45.632
1:45.731

Laps Gap Kph Session

14
17
15

8
13
17
12
15
14

7
15
18

9
11
13

9
16
14
13

9
16
14
19

7
13
11
14
11
12
19
18
I8
16
14
17
14

11
16
14
17
14
16
13

6
13
14
16
12

9
12
16

7
15
16
13
11
13

9

171.7 Free Practice 1
2.609 167.2 Free Practice 1
3.044 166.4 Free Practice 1
3.080 166.4 Free Practice 1
3.227 166.1 Free Practice 1
3.602 165.5 Free Practice 1
3.642 165.4 Free Practice 1
3.660 165.4 Free Practice 1
3.711 165.3 Free Practice 1
3.935 165.0 Free Practice 1
4.156 164.6 Free Practice 1
4.250 164.4 Free Practice 1
4.386 164.2 Free Practice 1
4.436 164.1 Free Practice 1
4.543 164.0 Free Practice 1
4.622 163.8 Free Practice 1
5.015 163.2 Free Practice 1
5.304 162.7 Free Practice 1
5.365 162.6 Free Practice 1
5.401 162.6 Free Practice 1
5.424 162.5 Free Practice 1
5.428 162.5 Free Practice 1
5.663 162.1 Free Practice 1
5.834 161.9 Free Practice 1
5.930 161.7 Free Practice 1
5.947 161.7 Free Practice 1
6.180 161.3 Free Practice 1
6.511 160.8 Free Practice 1
6.512 160.8 Free Practice 1
6.521 160.8 Free Practice 1
6.699 160.5 Free Practice 1
6.813 160.3 Free Practice 1
6.915 160.2 Free Practice 1
7.318 159.5 Free Practice 1
7.669 159.0 Free Practice 1
9.926 155.6 Free Practice 1

163.0 Free Practice 1
1.880 160.0 Free Practice 1
2.143 159.6 Free Practice 1
2.203 159.5 Free Practice 1
2.423 159.2 Free Practice 1
2.437 159.1 Free Practice 1
2.449 159.1 Free Practice 1
2.622 158.9 Free Practice 1
2.628 158.9 Free Practice 1
2.709 158.7 Free Practice 1
3.358 157.7 Free Practice 1
3.416 157.7 Free Practice 1
3.659 157.3 Free Practice 1
3.772 157.1 Free Practice 1
4.035 156.7 Free Practice 1
4.308 156.3 Free Practice 1
4.713 155.7 Free Practice 1
4.763 155.6 Free Practice 1
4.796 155.6 Free Practice 1
4.846 155.5 Free Practice 1
4.851 155.5 Free Practice 1
4.950 155.4 Free Practice 1
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Classification by Driver and Category Fastest Lap

No Team Coar Cat Driver Time Laps Gap Kph Session

23 36 Alpine Elf Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Matthieu VAXIVIERE 1:45.808 11 5.027 155.3 Free Practice 1
24 28 JOTA Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Pietro FITTIPALDI 1:46.086 14 5.305 154.8 Free Practice 1
25 31 Team WRT Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Ferdinand HABSBURG 1:46.276 9 5.495 154.6 Free Practice 1
26 63 Prema Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Andrea CALDARELLI 1:46.389 11 5.608 154.4 Free Practice 1
27 31 Team WRT Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Sean GELAEL 1:46.580 13 5.799 154.1 Free Practice 1
28 23 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Oliver JARVIS 1:47.015 16 6.234 153.5 Free Practice 1
29 22 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Philip HANSON 1:47.176 13 6.395 153.3 Free Practice 1
30 41 Team WRT Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Robert KUBICA 1:47.232 13  6.451 153.2 Free Practice 1
31 35 Alpine Elf Team Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 André NEGRAO 1:47.304 13 6.523 153.1 Free Practice 1
32 9 Prema Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 Bent VISCAAL 1:47.752 11 6.971 152.5 Free Practice 1
33 10 Vector Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson LMP2 an CULLEN 1:48.385 9 7.604 151.6 Free Practice 1

1 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Mikkel PEDERSEN 1:43.538 13 158.7 Free Practice 1

2 54 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo IMGTEAm  Davide RIGON 1:47.198 15 3.660 153.2 Free Practice 1

3 56 Project 1 -AO Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Matteo CAIROLI 1:47.230 10 3.692 153.2 Free Practice 1

4 83 Richard Mille AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo IMGTEAm  Alessio ROVERA 1:47.250 11 3.712 153.2 Free Practice 1

5 777 D'Station Racing L Ml Ve e AN LMGTEAm  Casper STEVENSON 1:47.493 20 3.955 152.8 Free Practice 1

6 98 NorthWest AMR Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTEAm  Daniel MANCINELLI 1:47.913 15 4.375 152.2 Free Practice 1

7 98 NorthWest AMR Aston Martin Vaniage AMR LMGTEAm  |an JAMES 1:48.299 16 4.761 151.7 Free Practice 1

8 21 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo IMGTEAm  Kei COZZOLINO 1:48.414 15 4.876 151.5 Free Practice 1

9 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Julien ANDLAUER 1:48.684 16 5.146 151.1 Free Practice 1
10 83 Richard Mille AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Luis PEREZ COMPANC 1:48.853 12 5.315 150.9 Free Practice 1
11 60 Iron Lynx Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Matteo CRESSONI 1:49.060 12 5.522 150.6 Free Practice 1
12 54 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Francesco CASTELLACCI 1:49.075 16 5.537 150.6 Free Practice 1
13 86 GRRacing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Riccardo PERA 1:49.199 5 5.661 150.4 Free Practice 1
14 777 D'Station Racing Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTEAm  Tomonobu FUIII 1:49.401 14 5.863 150.2 Free Practice 1
15 85 Iron Dames Porsche 911 RSR - 19 MGTEAm  Rahel FREY 1:49.455 16 5.917 150.1 Free Practice 1
16 21 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Simon MANN 1:49.466 10 5.928 150.1 Free Practice 1
17 86 GRRacing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Benjamin BARKER 1:49.489 18 5.951 150.0 Free Practice 1
18 83 Richard Mille AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo IMGTEAm  Lilou WADOUX 1:49.494 8 5.956 150.0 Free Practice 1
19 60 Iron Lynx Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Alessio PICARIELLO 1:49.604 9  6.066 149.9 Free Practice 1
20 57 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Ritomo MIYATA 1:49.706 18 6.168 149.7 Free Practice 1
21 98 NorthWest AMR L Ml Ve e AN LMGTEAm  Alex RIBERAS 1:49.742 11  6.204 149.7 Free Practice 1
22 54 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo IMGTEAm  Thomas FLOHR 1:49.907 12 6.369 149.5 Free Practice 1
23 33 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R  LMGTEAm  Nicky CATSBURG 1:50.043 9 6.505 149.3 Free Practice 1
24 56 Project 1 - AO Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Gunnar JEANNETTE 1:50.214 13 6.676 149.0 Free Practice 1
25 85 Iron Dames Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Sarah BOVY 1:50.294 14  6.756 148.9 Free Practice 1
26 86 GRRacing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Michael WAINWRIGHT 1:50.318 14  6.780 148.9 Free Practice 1
27 21 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Hiroshi KOIZUMI 1:50.481 15 6.943 148.7 Free Practice 1
28 33 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R IMGTEAm  Nicolas VARRONE 1:50.614 3 7.076 148.5 Free Practice 1
29 56 Project 1 -AO Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  PJ HYETT 1:50.701 18 7.163 148.4 Free Practice 1
30 57 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Scott HUFFAKER 1:50.853 10 7.315 148.2 Free Practice 1
31 85 Iron Dames Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Michelle GATTING 1:51.193 5 7.655 147.7 Free Practice 1
32 77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Christian RIED 1:53.214 13  9.676 145.1 Free Practice 1
33 33 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R LMGTEAm  Ben KEATING 1:53.343 6 9.805 144.9 Free Practice 1
34 25 ORTbyTF Aston Martin Vantage AMR IMGTEAm  Ahmad AL HARTHY 1:53.388 7 9.850 144.9 Free Practice 1
35 57 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo LMGTEAm  Takeshi KIMURA 1:53.735 12 10.197 144.4 Free Practice 1
36 25 ORTbyTF Aston Martin Vantage AMR IMGTEAm  Michael DINAN 1:53.804 8 10.266 144.3 Free Practice 1
37 60 lIron Lynx Porsche 911 RSR - 19 LMGTEAm  Claudio SCHIAVONI 1:54.934 19 11.396 142.9 Free Practice 1

25 ORT by TF Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTE Am Charlie EASTWOOD 2
777 D'Station Racing Aston Martin Vantage AMR LMGTEAm  Satoshi HOSHINO

Track Temp: 25.40 °C  Air Temp: 22.50 °C  Track Status:
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